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Friday's meetings

Gerald Anzalone <Gerald.Anzalone@fsw.edu>
Thu 1/11/2024 4:58 PM
To: Gregg B. Mason <Gregg.Mason@fsw.edu>; Peggy Romeo <Peggy.Romeo@fsw.edu>; Jay Koepke <Jay.Koepke@fsw.edu>; 
Tejendrasinh Vala <Tejendrasinh.Vala@fsw.edu>; Ronald Burton <Ronald.Burton@fsw.edu>; Rozalind Jester
<Rozalind.Jester@fsw.edu>; Amy R. Lehigh <Amy.Lehigh@fsw.edu>; George E. Hooks <George.Hooks@fsw.edu>; Vera Verga
<Vera.Sullivan@fsw.edu>; Corey Lehigh <Corey.Lehigh@fsw.edu>; Esmaeel Samaliazad <Esmaeel.Samaliazad@fsw.edu>; Michael
Witty <Michael.Witty@fsw.edu>; Oscar Rattenborg <Oscar.Rattenborg@fsw.edu>; Judy L. Robinson <Judy.Robinson@fsw.edu>; 
Amanda Zirzow <Amanda.Zirzow@fsw.edu>; Mario D. Iorfida <Mario.Iorfida@fsw.edu>; Ralph Laudan
<ralphlaudan@gmail.com>; Jessica Slisher <Jessica.Slisher@fsw.edu>; Lisa Hermann <Lisa.Hermann@fsw.edu>; Gabriel Gaidos
<Gabriel.Gaidos@fsw.edu> 

Hello, everyone,

Welcome back to the Spring semester.

Dr. Schott has asked that we have a Biological Sciences Department meeting tomorrow, Friday,
January 11th, at 1:00 p.m.

This should be an extremely brief meeting. The only item I have to present is a request for
faculty mentors for two new faculty:

Katrin Kohl-Abt (Biology, Hendry-Glades)

Allison Blanco (Environmental Science, Collier)

The link to the Biological Sciences meeting is:

h�ps://fsw.zoom.us/j/2797196517

Additionally, the A&P discipline meeting will not be held tomorrow. 

Dr. Schott will have her Dean's meeting tomorrow from 11:30 p.m. - 12:30 p.m. The link to Dr.
Schott's meeting is: 

https://fsw.zoom.us/j/85654514772?pwd=cStWVW5CQ050UWN2U21TU0U1T2U5Zz09

 
Dr. Gerald Anzalone 
Professor, School of Pure & Applied Sciences
Chair, Department of Biological Sciences 
Chair, Institutional Review Board
Florida SouthWestern State College 
26300 Airport Road
Building G, Office 106
Punta Gorda, FL 33950
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